	-2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
-31-92	Patent and Tra-	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate and I rademark	29565	y thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher W. Gabrys	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)	D L d C
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]Yes[x]N	lo INDIGO ENERGY, INC. 535 Westgate Drive	09660
Nature of conveyance:	Napa, CA 94558	10/
[x]       Assignment       []       Merger         []       Security Agreement       []       Change of Name         []       Other		es [ <b>x]</b> No
xecution Date:	-	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	lication, the execution date of the application is: 3/10/20 ate is 3/12/2002 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional number	rs attached? [] Yes [x]No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name:J. Michael Neary	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	).00
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>[x] Enclosed, included in Credit Card Authorization</li> <li>[ ] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account</li> </ul>	n Form
Street Address:	8. Deposit Account number:	
542 SW 298th Street.	-	
City: Federal Way State: WA Zip: 98023	<ul> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit A</li> </ul>	.ccount)
DO NOT L	USE THIS SPACE	
copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached con J. Michael Neary Ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	py is a true
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
·		
/19/2002 WABDELR1 00000070 10096602		
FC:581 40.00 0P		
/		

PATENT REEL: 012697 FRAME: 0563

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I am an inventor named in an application for US Letters Patent entitled "**DEVICE FOR PREVENTION OF POWER INTERRUPTIONS**" which application is being filed in the United States Patent Office concurrently herewith,

AND, WHEREAS, INDIGO ENERGY, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having offices in Napa, California (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for patents thereon in any and all jurisdictions including, but not limited to, the United States, all foreign countries, the Patent cooperation Treaty, and the European Patent Convention in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE; said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all application on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at no expense to me.

Executed at Reno, Nevada this <u>10</u> day of March, 2002.

**RECORDED: 03/12/2002**